

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0539, Version: 2

Request for Amendment of Agreement - FISCAL: Request for City Council to execute a three-year contract (Fiscal Year 2022, 2023, 2024) Agreement with Oakland County Sheriff's Office for Law Enforcement Services; Oakland County Sheriff's Department, Pontiac, MI

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council acknowledges the importance of public safety and the benefits of contracting with the Oakland County Sheriff's Office for the City's law enforcement services.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves Amendment #1 of the Law Enforcement Services Agreement with the Oakland County Sheriff's Office covering Fiscal Years 2022-2024 to update and replace Schedule A in the Agreement to add three (3) additional Oakland County Sheriff's Office contractual officers

Be It Further Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the Amended Agreement on behalf of the City.